

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2016-0049

File ID: 2016-0049 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2016-0049 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 01/29/2016

Final Action:

**Enactment Number:** 

File Name: Request for Adoption of Resolution to accept

resident signed petitions for proposed paving

Kingsview Ave/Bolinger

Title label: Request for Adoption of a Resolution to accept the resident-signed petitions

for the proposed paving of Kingsview Avenue and Bolinger Street and request the Department of Public Services commence with the preparation of an

**Engineer's Report** 

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 020816 Agenda Summary.pdf, Bolinger District.pdf,

Bolinger SAD Petition Verification Report.pdf, Kingsview Avenue SAD Petition Verification

Report.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

### History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	02/08/2016					

### Text of Legislative File 2016-0049

#### Title

Request for Adoption of a Resolution to accept the resident-signed petitions for the proposed paving of Kingsview Avenue and Bolinger Street and request the Department of Public Services commence with the preparation of an Engineer's Report

## Body

**Whereas**, the City of Rochester Hills has received petitions requesting the City to create a special assessment district for the purpose of paving on Kingsview Avenue and Bolinger Street; and

Whereas, the City Clerk has referred the petitions to the City Assessor, who has checked the petitions to determine whether they conform to the requirements of Section 90-62 of the Code of Ordinances and has

submitted his petition verification report to the Mayor;

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council does hereby accept the petitions to create a special assessment district for the purpose of paving on Kingsview Avenue and Bolinger Street; and

**Further Resolved,** that the Mayor be and is hereby requested to refer this matter to the Department of Public Services for preparation of the City Engineer's report in accordance with and containing all the information prescribed in Section 90-63 of the Code of Ordinances.